

OCD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/10/2025

ANAND FLOUR MILLS LIMITED
VS
M V FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 27th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Sanchari Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Tanishka khandelwel, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: The plaint is admitted subject to scrutiny by the Department.

Leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 is granted.

Leave under Order II Rule 2 and Order II Rule 3 of the Code of Civil
Procedure, 1908 is also granted.

The compliance under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015
is dispensed with.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag