

OIP-120

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025
In IP-COM/10/2025

ANAND FLOUR MILLS LIMITED
Vs
M V FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 23rd December, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Saragi, Adv.
Mr. Uday Sharma, Adv.
...for respondent no. 2

The Court: Affidavits filed on behalf of the parties be kept with the records. It is submitted by the parties that the matter is ready for hearing and all pleadings have been completed.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.