

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025

In

IP-COM/10/2025

ANAND FLOUR MILLS LIMITED

Vs

M V FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 23rd December, 2025

Appearance:

Ms. Tanishka Khandelwal, Adv.

Ms. Avishikta Biswas, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Uday Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Saraogi, Adv.

...for the respondent no.2.

The Court: This is an application directing fresh summons on the respondent no.1.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that despite taking all diligent steps, they were unable to effect service on the respondent no.1 primarily on the ground that the previous address of the respondent no.1 has changed.

The respondent no.2 is represented and does not oppose the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the above, GA-COM/3/2025 stands allowed. There shall be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the Notice of Motion.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to effect necessary amendments on the cause-title in accordance with law.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)