

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO.GA-COM/1/2025
IN
IP-COM/10/2025

ANAND FLOUR MILLS LIMITED
VS
M.V. FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6th April, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Sanchari Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Avishikta Biswas, Adv.

For plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sarogi, Adv.

For defendant no. 2

THE COURT: It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that the plaintiff has taken out an amendment application which is pending scrutiny in the department.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, let this matter be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list June 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)