

OIPD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA-COM/4/2026
IN
IP-COM/10/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ANAND FLOUR MILLS LIMITED
VS.
M. V. FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 17th April, 2026.

Ms. Sanchari Chakroborty, Mr. Sourojit
Dasgupta, Ms. Avishikta Biswas, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Mr. Kunal Saraogi, Advocates for the
defendant no.2.

The Court : This is an application for amending the address of the defendant no.1 as shown in the cause title of the plaint.

It is submitted that the address of the defendant no.1 which was known to the plaintiff had been mentioned in the cause title. The Writ of Summons, however, could not be served as the defendant no.1 was found not to be present at the said address. Subsequently the plaintiff has found a substitute address which the plaintiff intends to incorporate by way of amendment.

The defendant no.2 has been served and is represented.

The plaintiff is directed to serve a copy of this application to the defendant no.1 at the address which the plaintiff wants to incorporate by way of amendment.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2026 to enable the plaintiff to serve a copy of this application on the defendant no.1.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa